JP \$40.00 677

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the patent number assigned from 6,722,971 to 6,772,971 previously recorded on Reel 016769 Frame 0048. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignor's interest.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Artech Recyclingtechnick GMBH	10/27/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Synment Holding B.V.	
Street Address:	Binnhaven 43	
City:	Enschede	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	7547 BG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6772971

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)678-9953

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-651-2177

Email: mpolson@patentcolorado.com

Correspondent Name: Margaret Polson
Address Line 1: 416 Coffman Street

Address Line 4: Longmont, COLORADO 80501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IF-F9

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Margaret Polson

Total Attachments: 1

source=corrected assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016958 FRAME: 0764

500068646

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, artech Recyclingtechnik GmbH, a German corporation and having a place of business at Rombrocker Straße 10, D-58640 Iserlohn, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner by assignment of the entire right, title and interest of the following U.S. Patent(s) listed below, having the full and undivided interest therein:

US-Patent No.	Date of issue	Titic
6,722,971	August 10, 2004	Shredder

AND WHEREAS Symmet Holding B.V., a Dutch corporation and having a place of business at Binnenhaven 43, NL-7547 BG Enschede, Netherlands (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of said patent(s), and the inventions covered of said patent(s), and the inventions covered thereby, presently owned by ASSIGNOR.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$ 1.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest of their full and undivided rights in and to said patent(s), and the inventions covered thereby, including the rights to sue for past infringements, said inventions and patent(s) to be held and enjoyed to the extent of the interest hereby assigned, by ASSIGNEE, for his own use and enjoyment and that of his legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms of said patent(s), as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR, has this assignment and sale not been made.

DATED

urtech Recyclingtechnik GmbH

PATENT REEL: 016958 FRAME: 0765

RECORDED: 01/03/2006